CONSENT FOR USE OF PERSONAL INFORMATION AND PHOTO RELEASE

- 1. I, the Participant and/or the Parent/Guardian of the Participant:
 - a. Authorize the Canadian Soccer Association, The Ontario Soccer Association, the Peel-Halton Soccer Association, and the Burlington Youth Soccer Club (collectively the "Organizations") to collect and use personal information about the Participant for the purpose of receiving communications and the purposes described in the Organizations' respective Privacy Policies.
 - b. Grant permission to the Organizations to photograph and/or record the Participant's image and/or voice on still or motion picture film and/or audio tape, and to use this material to promote soccer or the Organizations through the media of newsletters, websites, television, film, radio, print and/or display form and waive any claim to remuneration for use of audio/visual materials used for these purposes.
 - c. Understand that I may withdraw such consent at any time by contacting the Organizations' respective Privacy Officers. The respective Privacy Officer will advise the implications of such withdrawal.
 - *The Organizations do not sell or distribute your personal information to any other third party not listed herein*

ACCIDENT INSURANCE

- 2. I, the Participant and/or the Parent/Guardian of the Participant:
 - Understand that executing this agreement does not preclude the Participant from having accident insurance coverage, subject to the terms and conditions of The Ontario Soccer Association's insurance policies.
 - b. Understand that The Ontario Soccer Association obtains Accidental Death and
 Dismemberment (AD&D) insurance for each Participant which covers Leagues,
 Tournaments, Camps, and Clinics that are sanctioned by The Ontario Soccer Association.
 - c. Are aware that the Burlington Youth Soccer Club's summer camps and academy events are NOT sanctioned by The Ontario Soccer Association and are therefore NOT INCLUDED in the insurance described in Sub-Section 2(b).

ACCEPTANCE OF TERMS AND CONDITIONS

In consideration of the acceptance of the Participant's registration with the Canadian Soccer Association, The Ontario Soccer Association, the Peel-Halton Soccer Association, and the Burlington Youth Soccer Club (collectively the "Organizations"), the Participant and/or their Parent/Guardian agree as follows:

- 3. The Participant may not participate in any sanctioned soccer game until after this Registration Form has been validated and the registration data has been entered in The Ontario Soccer Association's registration system.
- 4. That the Participant is aware of, and agrees to abide by, the bylaws, policies, rules and regulations of the Organizations.
- 5. To abide by the BYSC's Refund Policy.
- 6. To abide by the BYSC's Zero Tolerance Policy.

- 7. They have read, understand, comprehend and executed the Waiver or Assumption of Risk form, as applicable
- 8. To accept sole responsibility for my personal possessions and athletic equipment.

The Participant and/or their Parent/Guardian acknowledge that they have read this Registration Form in its entirety and that I have executed this Registration Form voluntarily.

By typing/printing your name, the date below and clicking/checking the "I Agree" icon, you agree that you are to be bound by all that is contained in this Registration Form.

		I AGREE \Box
Name of Participant	DATE	
		I AGREE
Name of Participant's Parent/Guardian	DATE	
(if the Participant is under 18 years old)		